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Dear Professor Cavalcanti,

We submit the PDF version of the paper entitled ”On the paranormed space Mu(t) of double
sequences”, prepared jointly H. Çapan for consideration for publication in the Boletim da Sociedade
Paranaense de Matematica (BSPM). We may send the TEX file, if necessary. Since finding competent
reviewers on the double sequences and related topics is difficult, I list the full addresses and e-mails
of eight possible potential reviewers, as follows:

1. Professor M. Mursaleen, Department of Mathematics, Aligarh Muslim University, Aligarh-
202002/India,
E-mail: mursaleenm@gmail.com, mursaleenm@hotmail.com

2. Professor Józef Banaś, Department of Mathematics, Rzeszow University of Technology, Poland
E-mail: jbanas@prz.edu.pl

3. Professor Richard F. Patterson, University of North Florida, Jacksonville, FL 32224, USA
E-mail: rpatters@unf.edu

4. Professor Suthep Suantai, Department of Mathematics, Chiang Mai University, Chiang Mai
50200, Thailand
E-mail: scmti005@chiangmai.ac.th

5. Professor Ljubisa Kocinac, University of Nis, Republic of Serbia,
E-mail: lkocinac@gmail.com

6. Professor Maria Zeltser, Institute of Pure Mathematics, University of Tartu, Vanemuise 46,
51014 Tartu, Estonia
E-mail: mariaz@tlu.ee, mzeltser@math.ut.ee

7. Professor Bilâl Altay, İnönü University, Department of Mathematical Education, Malatya-44280,
Turkey,
E-mail: baltay@inonu.edu.tr

8. Professor Syed A. Mohiuddine, Department of Mathematics, Faculty of Science, King Abdulaziz
University, P.O. Box 80203, Jeddah, 21589, Saudi Arabia,
E-mail: mohiuddine@gmail.com

I note that:

(a) This manuscript is the authors’ original work and has not been published nor has it been sub-
mitted simultaneously elsewhere.

(b) All authors have checked the manuscript and have agreed to the submission.

We would be very happy if you let us know your final decision as soon as possible.



Thanking you in advance for your kind cooperation and we will be looking forward to hearing
from you soon.

Sincerely yours

Dr. Feyzi Başar
Corresponding Author
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